

MEDIA ADVISORY Nov. 10, 2021

Contact: Stephanie Jackson | (c) 501 539 3960 | sbjackson@littlerock.gov

Spencer Watson | (c) 501 804 4822 | (e) sswatson@littlerock.gov

Little Rock to Host White House Community Confidence Tour WHAT:

A press conference will be held as part of the White House's Community Confidence Tour visiting Little Rock. The day-long visit will include roundtable discussions, a pediatric vaccine clinic and informal meetings with parents, teachers, and community leaders to discuss the impacts of COVID-19 from a health equity perspective and how the pandemic has impacted community violence.

There will be b-roll and sound opportunities at the vaccine clinic immediately following the press conference. Vaccine doses will be provided and administered by the Arkansas Department of Health Office of Health Equity and Kavanaugh Pharmacy.

WHO:

- · Mayor Frank Scott, Jr.
- Dr. Cameron Webb, White House Senior Policy Advisor for Equity
- · Theron Pride, Deputy Associate Attorney General
- · Dr. Aaliyah Samuel, Deputy Assistant Secretary—Local, State and National Engagement
- Little Rock Board of Directors
- · Cesar Ortega, CityServe
- · Superintendent Mike Poore, Little Rock School District
- · Chief Keith Humphrey, Little Rock Police Department
- · Jacque McCuen, Little Rock School District Health Services
- Dr. Dionne Jackson, Chief Equity Officer

WHERE AND WHEN:

- Stephens Elementary School 3700 W. 18th Street, Little Rock 10:45 a.m. Monday, Nov. 15

###